

1

## The Mortgage Professionals Colouring Contest Terms and Conditions

1. The Mortgage Professionals Colouring Contest ("Contest") is open to children living within 100km of the City of Kingston aged 0-12 years old as of December 1, 2022.

- Category 1 is open to children aged 0 to 5 years old.
- Category 2 is open to children aged 5 to 9 years old.

2. Participants are required to drop off a paper copy of the colouring contest entry to THe Mortgage Professionals office at 775 Blackburn Mews West or email <u>marketing@mtgprof.com</u> by December 16, 2022, by 11:59 PM. Contest entry MUST include all required details, including the name of the parent and child and contact details of a parent for the entry to be valid.

3. Prizes will be awarded to the Contest winners based on creativity and the overall attractiveness of the artwork. 1st, 2nd and 3rd place winners for both categories will be chosen at the main office at The Mortgage Professionals on Dec 19th, 2022.

- The Contest Prizes (for each of Category 1 and Category 2):
  - 1st Winner \$100 The Rocking Horse Gift Card.
  - 2nd Winner \$75 The Rocking Horse Gift Card
  - 3rd Winner \$50 The Rocking Horse Gift Card.
- The results will be announced by December 20th, 2022 via social media and winners will be contacted by phone or email. The parent of the prize winner may be required to provide satisfactory identification. In the case that we cannot reach the prize winner by December 21, 2022, the next runner-up will be chosen to receive the prize.

4. The Mortgage Professionals shall not be obliged to give any reason or enter into any correspondence with any person on any matter concerning the Contest.

5. The Mortgage Professionals reserves the right to cancel, terminate or suspend this Contest without prior notice. For the avoidance of doubt, cancellation, termination or suspension by The Mortgage Professionals of this Contest shall not entitle the entrants to any claim or compensation against The Mortgage Professionals for any losses or damages suffered incurred by the entrants as a direct or indirect result of the act of cancellation, termination or suspension.

6. The Mortgage Professionals will not be responsible for any incorrect, inaccurate or incomplete information communicated in the course of or in connection with this Contest if the deficiency is occasioned by any cause outside the reasonable control of the Contest including without limitation technical malfunction or failures.

7. The Mortgage Professionals, at any time reserves the right to amend the Terms and Conditions without any prior notice.



2

8. The Mortgage Professionals reserves the right to substitute listed prizes with items of equal or lower value without prior notice. Prizes are not exchangeable for cash.

9. The Mortgage Professionals shall not be responsible and/or liable nor shall it accept any form of liability whatsoever nature and howsoever arising or suffered by anyone resulting directly or indirectly from the customers' participation in the Contest or otherwise.